

State of New Jersey

NEW JERSEY STATE PAROLE BOARD P.O. Box 862

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (609) 292-4257

SAMUEL J. PLUMERI, JR. Chairman

RONALD L. SLAUGHTER

Vice Chairman

PHILIP D. MURPHY

Governor

TAHESHA L. WAY
Lt. Governor

PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with the New Jersey Open Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, public notice is hereby given that the New Jersey State Parole Board will hold its Annual Public Meeting at 9:30 a.m., Wednesday, December 18, 2024, at the State Parole Board's Central Office, 171 Jersey St., Building # 2, Trenton, NJ 08625 in Trenton.

A presentation will be delivered concerning the State Parole Board's recent hiring of Social Worker Trainees who assist persons under supervision with securing stable housing, applications for benefits, referrals to services, and obtaining identification documents. State Parole Board staff will also provide presentations on the development of the agency's EMPOWER (Emotional and Mental Parole Officer Wellness Education and Resources) Program and on efforts to register persons under supervision to vote.

No formal action will be taken at this public meeting.